## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS WORK SESSION St. Vincent General Hospital District

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of St. Vincent General Hospital District will participate in a work session to complete financial training. The work session will be held at St. Vincent Health Legacy Building at 822 West 4<sup>th</sup> Street in the Lower Level Conference Room on <u>Monday, April 22, 2024</u> beginning at 10:30 a.m. The work session will be open to the public. No action will be taken.

## The above work session may be accessed remotely via Zoom:

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81406315285?pwd=hMB00CqbPat9OP7QaFULRj5DcRoa9w.1 Meeting ID: 814 0631 5285 Passcode: 941425 One tap mobile +16469313860,,81406315285#,,,,\*941425# US +13017158592,,81406315285#,,,,\*941425# US (Washington DC) Dial by your location +1 646 931 3860 US

> By: Alison Christensen Secretary, Board of Directors St. Vincent General Hospital District